
City of Salinas

Legislation Text

200 Lincoln Ave., Salinas,
CA 93901

www.cityofsalinas.org

Amendment to Professional Services Agreement with MV Cheng & Associates, Inc.

Approve a Resolution authorizing the City Manager to execute an amendment to a professional services
agreement with MV Cheng & Associates, Inc. (“MV Cheng”) for accounting, financial reporting, and other
finance-related services for an additional amount of $50,000; and approving payment of $19,681.25 to MV
Cheng for the cost of services previously provided to the City during Fiscal Year 2022-23.

File #: ID#23-550, Version: 1

City of Salinas Printed on 9/30/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

